Overton Public School District 24-0004
Overton Board of Education

Special Board Meeting: September 25, 2024
401 7% Street, Overton, NE 68863

School LMC

Mission Statement: The mission of Overton Public School is to provide opportunities for everyone to be
Engaged, Enlightened, and Empowered.

7:30 p.m.
7:35 p.m.

7:40 p.m.

7:45 p.m.

7:50 p.m.

7:55 p.m.

8:00 p.m.

8:05 p.m.

A.

B.

Call meeting to order
Compliance Statement

With consent of the Board, receive reports from School Personnel, Patrons,
or Community Groups

Read and consider communications
Approve the agenda

Matters Pending Before the Board

1. Consider approving the 2024-2025 Budget of Expenditures as
Advertised.

2. Consider approving the 2024-2025 Tax Resolution #2425.

3. Adjourn the Meeting.



