Overton Public School District 24-0004 Overton Board of Education Special Board Meeting: September 25, 2024 401 7th Street, Overton, NE 68863 School LMC

Mission Statement: The mission of Overton Public School is to provide opportunities for everyone to be Engaged, Enlightened, and Empowered.

7:30 p.m.	A.	Call m	eeting to order
7:35 p.m.	В.	Compliance Statement	
7:40 p.m.	C.	With consent of the Board, receive reports from School Personnel, Patrons, or Community Groups	
7:45 p.m.	D.	Read and consider communications	
7:50 p.m.	E.	Approve the agenda Matters Pending Before the Board	
	F.		
7:55 p.m.		1.	Consider approving the 2024-2025 Budget of Expenditures as Advertised.
8:00 p.m.		2.	Consider approving the 2024-2025 Tax Resolution #2425.
8:05 p.m.		3.	Adjourn the Meeting.